
2025 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-17   Conf: 13-3   Home: 14-3   Away: 9-12   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (335), Opp (315)   DPs Turned: Team (33), Opp (22)   IBB: Team (8), Ahlers (6), Chatfield (2), Opp (2)   Picked Off: McCue (2),
Chatfield (1), DiGiacomo (1), Tagliaferro (1), Varano (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
16 Ahlers, Tommy .426 42-42 169 44 72 13 4 7 48 114 .675 12 4 21 1 .473 1 0 17-19 99 1 0 1.000
11 Cali, Evan .338 41-37 151 46 51 12 1 3 21 74 .490 24 4 27 1 .436 2 2 8-11 260 24 4 .986
12 McCue, Evan .324 35-35 142 30 46 12 1 2 29 66 .465 14 0 18 3 .382 1 4 4-4 14 54 6 .919
5 Rainha, Ethan .321 32-31 112 17 36 8 0 0 26 44 .393 10 2 26 0 .378 3 2 2-4 50 1 1 .981
23 Chatfield, Jonathan .314 42-42 159 42 50 11 2 9 38 92 .579 23 1 32 0 .400 2 0 3-4 267 14 5 .983
37 Zina, Shea .280 41-40 132 20 37 7 0 3 32 53 .402 10 4 26 2 .342 3 0 2-2 24 8 2 .941
2 Anderson, Luke .268 42-42 142 27 38 7 0 1 15 48 .338 19 4 16 2 .367 1 2 3-4 73 112 10 .949
28 Daft, Wyatt .444 8-1 9 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .556 2 0 1 0 .545 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
19 Follet, Otis .326 29-28 95 16 31 6 0 2 17 43 .453 8 4 22 1 .402 0 0 1-1 42 55 11 .898
26 Rogers, Lucas .306 11-10 36 7 11 4 0 0 9 15 .417 2 0 6 0 .342 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000

25
Tagliaferro,
Domminic .274 24-16 62 10 17 4 0 0 4 21 .339 5 6 12 0 .384 0 1 2-2 29 0 1 .967

35 DiGiacomo, Anthony .269 26-17 78 7 21 4 0 1 9 28 .359 4 1 21 2 .313 0 0 1-1 25 40 9 .878
10 Varano, Alec .250 14-10 36 8 9 1 0 0 2 10 .278 4 3 6 0 .372 0 0 0-0 5 7 2 .857
34 Snow, Trevor .250 13-0 8 1 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 0 0 4 0 .250 0 0 1-2 1 4 0 1.000
36 Frezza, Luciano .238 12-7 21 3 5 1 1 0 2 8 .381 3 1 5 0 .346 1 0 0-0 66 1 0 1.000
1 Barnes, Hamilton .231 15-5 26 4 6 0 1 0 0 8 .308 0 2 10 0 .286 0 1 0-1 13 0 0 1.000
33 Coffey, Mitchell .167 6-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 4 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
41 Quinn, Cody .143 8-2 14 1 2 0 0 1 3 5 .357 0 0 8 0 .133 1 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
43 Finlay, Derek .143 7-3 7 5 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 4 3 2 0 .533 1 1 1-2 1 4 2 .714
18 Barton, Quin .091 9-2 11 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 2 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 2 2 1 .800
27 Borenstein, Emmett .083 11-5 24 3 2 0 0 1 1 5 .208 1 4 3 1 .241 0 0 0-0 38 3 0 1.000
20 Lucas, Joseph .050 13-3 20 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .100 1 0 7 0 .095 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
15 Baker, Cam .000 6-1 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
22 Waldron, Brice .000 5-1 6 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
39 Mauri, Luke .000 4-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .300 42-42 1479 298 444 93 10 30 262 647 .437 154 43 287 13 .379 17 13 47-59 1052 367 59 .960
Opponents .276 42-42 1401 238 386 78 5 29 214 561 .400 150 48 338 15 .363 9 7 39-56 1063 371 75 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Ellison, Dylan 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 4 0 4 3 0 0 0 .357 0 2 0 0 0
3 Palardy, Kyle 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
8 Conley, Liam 2.86 1-1 16 0 0 0-1 3 22.0 21 10 7 10 25 4 0 2 .253 1 2 0 0 2
24 Thomas, Camden 2.96 5-3 12 10 0 0-3 0 54.2 35 25 18 31 54 6 0 1 .178 7 5 0 1 1
6 Brennan, Troy 3.42 2-0 15 0 0 0-1 2 23.2 28 12 9 7 25 4 0 2 .298 6 3 0 0 0
14 Floyd, David 3.50 5-2 12 5 0 0-1 1 36.0 33 20 14 11 52 8 2 2 .241 5 7 0 1 0
13 Jachym, Jake 3.57 6-2 13 10 1 1-0 0 70.2 67 31 28 7 32 20 0 8 .247 0 3 0 2 2
32 Lang, Jack 4.35 1-1 6 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 5 5 1 7 1 0 1 .184 1 2 0 0 0
37 Zina, Shea 4.65 2-2 8 7 0 0-1 0 31.0 31 16 16 21 36 2 2 1 .265 4 5 0 0 1
7 Schlehuber, Joe 5.00 0-1 9 1 0 0-1 0 9.0 9 7 5 6 16 2 0 1 .243 2 1 1 0 0
40 Pirog, Nathan 6.55 0-2 10 8 0 0-0 0 33.0 48 32 24 16 42 10 1 6 .333 0 3 0 2 1
31 Haney, Matthew 7.20 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 10 6 4 0 6 3 0 0 .417 2 2 1 1 0
30 Young, George 8.59 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.2 23 14 14 4 6 2 0 2 .359 1 3 0 0 0
21 Nichols, Phil 9.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 8 5 5 1 2 3 0 1 .381 1 1 0 0 0
29 Cantafi, Daniel 10.29 1-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 24 19 16 11 17 5 0 0 .369 1 3 0 2 0
39 Mauri, Luke 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 2 3 3 5 5 0 0 0 .250 1 1 0 0 0
4 Brennan, Sean 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 9 8 5 2 4 3 0 0 .500 0 2 0 0 0
9 Egan, Sean 16.62 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 19 19 16 11 5 5 0 1 .413 0 3 0 0 0
38 Gomez, Ryan 18.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.88 25-17 153 42 1 4 6 352.0 386 238 191 150 338 78 5 29 .276 33 48 2 9 7
Opponents 6.32 17-25 151 42 2 2 5 354.1 444 298 249 154 287 93 10 30 .300 46 43 5 17 13



PB: Team (15), Totals (15), Cali (13), Frezza (2), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Floyd 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (77-109), Cali
(30-45), Thomas (10-13), Frezza (8-8), Pirog (6-6), Young (6-6), Egan (3-3), Floyd (3-5), Zina (3-9), Brennan (2-4), Schlehuber (2-2),
Cantafi (1-2), Conley (1-1), Jachym (1-4), Lang (1-1)   



2025 Keene State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 21, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
16 Ahlers, Tommy 100 99 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Frezza, Luciano 67 66 1 0 1.000 0 8 0 1.000 2 0
27 Borenstein, Emmett 41 38 3 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
1 Barnes, Hamilton 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Jachym, Jake 11 2 9 0 1.000 0 1 3 .250 0 0
15 Baker, Cam 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Waldron, Brice 6 6 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
6 Brennan, Troy 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
34 Snow, Trevor 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rogers, Lucas 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Daft, Wyatt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Young, George 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
8 Conley, Liam 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lucas, Joseph 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
39 Mauri, Luke 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Egan, Sean 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ellison, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Palardy, Kyle 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Haney, Matthew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lang, Jack 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Coffey, Mitchell 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Schlehuber, Joe 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Cali, Evan 288 260 24 4 .986 0 30 15 .667 13 0
23 Chatfield, Jonathan 286 267 14 5 .983 27 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rainha, Ethan 52 50 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tagliaferro, Domminic 30 29 0 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Anderson, Luke 195 73 112 10 .949 24 0 0 — 0 0
37 Zina, Shea 34 24 8 2 .941 1 3 6 .333 0 0
12 McCue, Evan 74 14 54 6 .919 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Follet, Otis 108 42 55 11 .898 14 0 0 — 0 0
24 Thomas, Camden 9 2 6 1 .889 0 10 3 .769 0 0
35 DiGiacomo, Anthony 74 25 40 9 .878 11 0 0 — 0 0
10 Varano, Alec 14 5 7 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Pirog, Nathan 7 3 3 1 .857 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
14 Floyd, David 10 3 5 2 .800 0 3 2 .600 0 0
18 Barton, Quin 5 2 2 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Finlay, Derek 7 1 4 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Quinn, Cody 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Nichols, Phil 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cantafi, Daniel 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
38 Gomez, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Brennan, Sean 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1478 1052 367 59 .960 89 77 32 .706 15 0
Opponents 1509 1063 371 75 .950 58 94 23 .803 11 2


